Fairfield Regional Fire School



205 Richard White Way Fairfield, CT 06824 (203) 254-4708 • Fax (203) 254-4719

"You Fight the Way You Train"

Memorandum of Understanding between Contracted Instructors Teaching at the Fairfield Fire Training School and the Town of Fairfield

The Fairfield Fire Training School was established in 1971 by special legislative act SA 71-132 to provide training to firefighters in Fairfield County. The School, located at 205 Richard White Way, Fairfield, CT 06824, is owned by the Town of Fairfield and is operated by the Fairfield Fire Department. The Fairfield Fire Department Training Officer is the Director of the Fairfield Regional Fire School.

As a state-certified Fire Service / EMS / POST Instructor or other qualified subject matter expert teaching a lesson within their area of expertise at the Fairfield Regional Fire School, I hereby acknowledge the following:

- I am an Independent Contractor providing instructional or support services for the _____ course to be taught on _____, 2020 at the Fairfield Fire Training School D.B.A. the Fairfield Regional Fire School;
 I will maintain and provide proof of all current Instructor and Safety Officer certifications and qualifications to the School;
 If for any reason my level of certification changes and I am no longer certified to teach
- as an Instructor it is my responsibility to notify the Director of the School;

 I have been engaged only to work as described above on the date stated; the School
- has no obligation to offer me additional assignments, and if any such assignments are offered by the School I have no obligation to accept them.
- As a independent contractor I am not entitled to medical insurance, pension plans or any other benefits that employees of the Town of Fairfield currently receive, unless I am already an employee of the Town and receive these benefits through a collective bargaining agreement with the Town;
- The Town of Fairfield will NOT provide workers compensation insurance coverage to me in the event of an injury sustained while working for the Fairfield Regional Fire School within the scope of this agreement.

Signed.	Date.
Assistant Chief Scott Bisson	
Director of School - print	Instructor - print
Director of School - signed	Instructor - signed
TOPIC:	Hours

Cianadı